Laboratory Autoclaves
Cylindrical section autoclaves from 23 to 160-litres
SCIENTIFIC   |   MEDICAL   |   SERVICE
LTE-SCIENTIFIC.CO.UK
Our standard features are as follows:
•	 Stainless Steel Pressure Vessel – Manufactured from
	 high grade 304L stainless steel.
• 	Push-Button Door Closure – Our ingenious door closure

sterilization applications, the Touchclave-R range has been designed with flexibility and reliability in
mind and is ideal for installation in laboratories which do not have access to a drain or water supply.
TECHNICAL AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Chamber
litres Loading Chamber Dims
Dia x D (mm)
Overall Dims
HWD (mm) Weight (kg) Shelves/
Positions
TCR/120/H 120 Front 500 x 610 1680 x 700 x 1170 260 2/2
TCR/120/V 120 Top 500 x 610 1200 x 890 x 650 265 1/1
TCR/160/H 160 Front 500 x 825 1680 x 700 x 1170 290 2/2
TCR/160/V 160 Top 500 x 825 1200 x 890 x 650 295 1/1
MODELS AND OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES
Capacity/Loading
120-litre 160-litre
Front Top Front Top
Standard TCR/120/H1 TCR/120/V1 TCR/160/H1 TCR/160/V1
Enhancement Packages
Pre/Post vacuum system TCR/120/H5 TCR/120/V5 TCR/160/H5 TCR/160/V5
Pre/Post vacuum system
boosted heater TCR/120/H5B TCR/120/V5B TCR/160/H5B TCR/160/V5B
Touchclave-R
IN-CHAMBER HEATING
Cat. No. Description
TC/TDP/02 Thermal data printer
TC/IDA/01 Internal Data Archiving*
TC/AWF/01 Automatic water fill*
TC/ADD/01 Automatic drain for chamber water*
TC/CON/02 Air cooled condensate unit* (included on vacuum models)
TC/FIL/01 Cat. 3 effluent retention upgrade (including 0.2micron exhaust filter)*
TC/KWF/01 Media keep warm facility *
TC/HST/01 Electric hoist for all top loading models*
TC/VOL/01 Conversion to 60Hz electrical supply (non-vacuum models)*
TC/VOL/02 Conversion to 60hz electrical supply (vacuum models)*
TC/MOR/R2 Morrison discard box for TCR/120/H
TC/MOR/R3 Morrison discard box for TCR/160/H
TC/MOR/R5 Morrison discard box for TCR/120/V
TC/MOR/R6 Morrison discard box for TCR/160/V
TC/BAS/R2 Basket for TCR/120/H
TC/BAS/R3 Basket for TCR/160/H
TC/BAS/R5 Basket for TCR/120/V
TC/BAS/R6 Basket for TCR/160V
Items marked * are factory fit options
Water – Potable water with a maximum hardness of 50ppm CaCO3 is acceptable.
Otherwise check with LTE for suitability. For automatic water fill versions, connection
is via a 15mm diameter water inlet.